
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Office of the Executive Engineer,

Dhaka PWD Division-1, 15 Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka
Phone: 9558221, Fax: 9558221

INVITATION FOR TENDER
IFT No. DD-1/10 of 2016-2017

Memo No.                                                                                    Date: 

01. Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs

02. Agency Public Works Department

03. Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM)

04. Source of Fund Government of Bangladesh (GOB)

05. Invitation  for  tenders
ref. and date

Additional  DIG  (Estate),Bangladesh  Police,  Police  Head  Quarter,  Dhaka’s  Memo
No.44.01.0000.043.63-2017/993(11), Dated: 30/03/2017.

06. Tender  package name Construction of  multipurpose hall  at  Rajarbag police line complex,  Dhaka (Sub-
Head:  Civil,  steel  and  ACP  Works,  sanitary  and  water  supply  arrangement,
providing Mat tiles and related Internal Electrification works).ID No.3143 to 3146.

07. Time  for  Completion
of  the Works

5 (Five) months.

08. Eligibility of Tenderers This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible Tenderers as mentioned below:

(a) Reputed Contractors/ Construction firms who have minimum 10(Ten) years of
general experience in construction works.   

(b) Having experience as a Prime Contractor or Subcontractor or Management
Contractor in successful completion of at least 1(One) number of R.C.C. frame
structure  auditorium  building  construction  work  including  1000  (One
thousand) seated capacity Auditorium amounting to Tk. 5.50 (Five point five
zero)  crore,  in  a  single  contract  in Government/  Semi-Government/
Autonomous Organization of Bangladesh during last 10 (Ten) years.   
In  case  of  the  work  done  under  PWD,  the  certifying  and  authenticating
authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer.
In  case  of  the  work  done  under  any  Government/  Semi-Government/
Autonomous Organization other than PWD the certifying authority shall be an
officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer and the same duly verified by
the  concerned  Executive  Engineer  of  PWD  of  that  district  under  whose
jurisdiction the work has been done.
Prescribed form for work certificate for this purpose will  be available in all
offices mentioned in clause no.09.  

(c) The tenderers shall  have a minimum average annual  construction turnover
during last  5(five)  financial  years of  27.00 (Twenty seven)  crore. Payment
certificates for contracts in progress or completed under public sector must be
submitted  along  with  tender  in  support  of  average  annual  construction
turnover. 

(d) The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facilities of
the  tenderer  shall  be  Tk.  6.75  (  Six  point  Seven  five)  crore  Document
submitted along with the tender must be issued in between publication date
and  submission  date  of  the  tender.  Letter  of  Commitment  for  Bank’s
Undertaking for  Line of  Credit  as per form PW3-7 of  Tender and Contract
Forms section must be submitted for this purpose.

e) The tenderer must posses
i)    Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate.
ii)   Valid VAT registration certificate.
iii)  Up-to-date trade license.
iv)   Up-to-date  ABC  category  contractory  and  supervisory  license  from
Electricity Licensing Board, Government of Bangladesh.
v)   Attested copy of documents mentioned in sl. No. i, ii, iii & iv are to be
submitted.
vi)  Original money receipt must be enclosed with the tender.

f) Tenderers having quoted the tender price more than 10 (Ten percent) above



or below the Official cost Estimate the will be rejected.

09. Tender No. Identification of package Price of Tender
Document

Tender
Security(Tk.)

 DD-1/10 of 2016-
2017

Construction of multipurpose hall at Rajarbag
police  line  complex,  Dhaka  (Sub-Head:  Civil,
steel  and  ACP  Works,  sanitary  and  water
supply  arrangement,  providing Mat  tiles  and
related  Internal  Electrification  works).  ID
No.3143 to 3146.

Tk. 3000.00 
(Three 
thousand)

Tk.30.00
(Thirty) lac.

10. Name and address  of
the  Offices  Selling
Tender Documents

Office of  the Divisional  Commissioner,  Dhaka/  Metropolitan Police Commissioner,
Dhaka./  Additional  DIG (Estate)  Bangladesh Police,  Police Head Quarter,   Dhaka./
Executive  Engineer, Dhaka  PWD  Division-I/  Motijheel  PWD  Division/  Dhaka  PWD
Division-II/III/ Medical College PWD Division/ Azimpur PWD Division/PWD Resources
Division/ Sher-e-Bangla Nagar PWD Division-I/II/III/ Savar PWD Division/ Mohakhali
PWD  Division/  PWD  Maintenance  Division,  Dhaka/Chittagong  PWD  Division-I,
Chittagong/  Khulna  PWD  Division-I,  Khulna/  Rajshahi  PWD  Division-I,  Rajshahi/
Sylhet PWD Division, Sylhet/ Barisal PWD Division, Barisal/ Rangpur PWD Division,
Rangpur/  Sub-Divisional  Engineer,  Dhaka  PWD  Sub-Division-V  under  Dhaka  PWD
Division-IV, Purta Bhaban, Dhaka.

11. Name and address  of
the  offices  receiving
Tenders

1. Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-1, Dhaka. 
2. Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka. 
3. Office of the Metropolitan Police Commissioner, Dhaka. 
4. Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-II, Dhaka.
5. Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-IV, Dhaka.  

12. Name and address  of
the  office  Opening
Tenders

Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-1, Dhaka.

13. Last Date and Time for
Selling  Tender
Documents

During Office hours up to 07/05/2017

14. Last Date and Time for
Submission  of  Tender
Documents

Up to 12:00 noon of 08/05/2017

15. Date  and  Time  for
Opening of Tenders

Tender will  be opened on  08/05/2017  at  2:30 PM in  the office of the Executive
Engineer,  Dhaka PWD Division-1,  Dhaka. Intending Tenderers or their  authorized
representatives may remain present during opening of tenders.

16. Place,  date  and  time
of pre-tender meeting

N/A

17. Name  of  official
inviting tender

Sankar Kumar Malo

18. Designation  of  official
inviting tender

Executive Engineer

19. Address  of  official
inviting tender

Dhaka PWD Division-1, Dhaka.

20. Contact  detail  of
official inviting tender

Tel.no.02-9558221 Fax:02-9558221 email:
ee_dhk1@pwd.gov.bd

21. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings. 

22. This tender notice can be seen and downloaded from both the official web sites of PWD (www.pwd.gov.bd) &
CPTU (www.cptu.gov.bd)

(Sankar Kumar Malo)
Executive Engineer

Dhaka PWD Division-1, Dhaka

mailto:ee_dhk1@pwd.gov.bd
http://www.pwd.gov.bd/

